# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2635012

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
MR REUBEN CARR				11/01/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	INGENZA LTD.	INGENZA LTD.					
Street Address:	ROSLIN BIOCE	ROSLIN BIOCENTRE					
Internal Address:	WALLACE BUI	WALLACE BUILDING					
City:	MIDLOTHIAN	MIDLOTHIAN					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	EH25 9PP						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12958		2958	17				
Application Number:     12958117       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     6000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (312)984-7700							
Phone: 312-372-200			00		Ę		
Email:			re@mwe.com				
Correspondent Name:       AVANI C. MACALUSO         Address Line 1:       227 WEST MONROE							
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			090468-0020				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AVANI C. MACALUSO					
Signature:		/Avani C. Macalauso/					
Date:		12/03/2013					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Ingenza#page1.tif							

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 12/958.117

Filed: December 1, 2010

Inventor(s): Reuben Carr and Lucy Farley.

#### Title: ASSAY FOR POSITIONING A FEEDING TUBE AND METHOD THEREOF

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, we, Reuben Carr of Edinburgh, Scotland (UK) and Lucy Farley, of Newton St. Cyres, England (UK), hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Ingenza Ltd., a Scottish company (SC237393), having an office and place of business at Roslin Biocentre, Roslin, Midlothian EH25 9PP, United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in "ASSAY FOR POSITIONING A FEEDING TUBE AND METHOD THEREOF" as set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations, reexams and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United Sates Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignce or its assigns, full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignce or its assigns, at its to their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for he inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

	5 8 M & C	and the same	
Date:	- KI CI M.	$7.0 \alpha$	
A-THENDED S	3. 2. 2. 2.	( ) () ()	

Date:

Signature:	Rubu
	Reuben Ca

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Lucy Farley

DM\_US 32509343-1.090458.0020

Patent